## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

**Subject**: Voluntary retirement of Sh. Abdul Karim Khan, Drill Operator, Grade-II, Geology and Mining Department.

**Ref:** Letter No.465/C-Adm/DGM/VRS/2023-24/2328 dated: 12.04.2023, received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

Government Order No: 36-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 23.08.2023

In terms of Article 230 (i) of the J&K Civil Service Regulations Vol-I read with SRO-217 dated 22-05-2017, the voluntary retirement of Sh. Abdul Karim Khan, Drill Operator Grade-II, Geology and Mining Department is hereby accepted w.e.f 01.04.2023, subject to the fulfillment of the conditions laid down by Principal Accountant General Office, J&K, Srinagar.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS **Administrative Secretary** 

No: GM-MNG/176/2023-04 Dated:23.08.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1) Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2) Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar.
- 3) Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4) Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 5) Director Finance, Mining Department.
- 6) Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 7) Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Mining Department.
- 8) Concerned official.
- 9) In-charge Website, Mining Department.
- 10) Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS 23.08

**Under Secretary to the Government**